Quantitation Report

Data Path :

Data File : BF118078.D

Aca On : 3 Dec 2019 22:39
Operator : JU

Sample - K6024-01

Misc :

ALS Vial : 21 Sample Multiplier: 1

Quant Time:
Quant Method :
Quant Title :
QLast Update :
Response via :

Internal

D)
21)
39)
64)
76)
87)

Dec 04 02:16:29 2019

Initial
Standards

1.4-Dichlorobenzene-d4
Naphthalene-d8
Acenaphthene-d10
Phenanthrene-di10
Chrysene-di12
Perylene-d12

Svstem Monitorina Compounds

5)
7
23)
42)
45)
79)

Tara
31)
49)
50)
52)
55)
58)
71)
72)
73)
74)
75)
78)
81)
83)
84)
86)
88)
89)
90)

2-Fluorophenol
Phenol-d6
Nitrobenzene-d5
2.4.6-Tribromophenol
2-Fluorobiphenvl
Terphenyl-dl14

et Compounds
Naphthalene
Acenaphthylene
Dimethylphthalate
Acenaphthene
Dibenzofuran
Fluorene
Phenanthrene
Anthracene
Carbazole
Di-n-butylphthalate
Fluoranthene
Pvrene
Benzo(a)anthracene
Chrvsene
Bis(2-ethvlhexy)phthalate
Indeno(1.2.3-cd)pvrene
Benzo(b)fluoranthene
Benzo(k)fluoranthene
Benzo(a)pvrene
Dibenzo(a.h)anthracene
Benzo(a.,h, 1)perylene

14.04
17.10
15.14
15.16
15.52
17.10
17.56

112
99
82

330

172

244

128
152
163
154
168
166
178
178
167
149
202
202
228
228
149
276
252
252
252
278
276

Z:\SVOASRV\HPCHEMI\BNA F\DATA\BF120319\

Response

144266
551008
280600
474949
285177
359816

830687
1048076
634416
309427
1159514
985885

82116
121811
231848

59994

86410

80404

1403260
323957
125487

55038

1795568

1612345
791131
723637
100176
503654

1053878m
283494m
769339
130419m
448146

Z :\SVOASRV\HPCHEMI\BNA F\METHODS\8270-BF111319.M
ASP BNA STANDARDS FOR 5 POINT CALIBRATION

Tue Dec 03 15:16:53 2019
Calibration

(LSC Reviewed)

Manual Integrations
APPROVED

mohammad
12/4/2019 5:01:59 PM

Conc Units Dev(Min)

na
na
na
na
na
ng

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Qvalue
99
98
99
98
97
99
99
99

100
97
98
99
97
98
99
924

= qualifier out of range (m) = manual

8270-BF111319.M Wed Dec 04 18:10:40 2019

integration (+) = signals summed

Page: 1



Quantitation Report (LSC Reviewed)

Data Path : Z:\SVOASRV\HPCHEMI\BNA F\DATA\BF120319\

Data File : BF118078.D

Aca On : 3 Dec 2019 22:39

Operator : JU

Sample : K6024-01

Misc :

ALS Vial :© 21 Sample Multiplier: 1 y
Manual Integrations

Quant Time: Dec 04 02:16:29 2019 APPROVED

Quant Method : Z:\SVOASRV\HPCHEMI\BNA F\METHODS\8270-BF111319.M mohammad

Quant Title ASP BNA STANDARDS FOR 5 POINT CALIBRATION

OLast Update
Response via

Tue Dec 03 15:16:53 2019
Initial Calibration

Abundance TIC: BF118078.D
5800000

5600000
5400000
5200000
5000000
4800000

4600000

Fuoranthene;€
Pyrene

4400000

4200000

Phenanthrene

4000000

2-Fluorobiphenyl,S

Terphenyl-d14,S

3800000

3600000

3400000

2-Fluorophenol,S

3200000

€hrysene-d1Bdnzo(a)anthracene

Phenol-d6,S

3000000

2,4,6-Tribromophenol,S

2800000

©
[
=
3]
2
<
L
o]
N
=4
3]
[}

2600000

Nitrobenzene-d5,S

2400000

4101

2200000

Benzotkftuoranthene  Benzo(b)fluoranthene

2000000

1800000

Acenaphthene-d10,1

Naphthalene-d8,|
D
Dic(2 othylh,

1600000

Anthracene

1400000

1,4-Dichlorobenzene-d4,1

1200000

Benzo(g,h,i)perylene

1000000

Dimethylphthalate

Acenaphthylene
Carbazole

800000

Dibenzofuran
Fluorene

600000

Napttheatere

400000

200000

t

LB B
Time--> 3.00 4.00 5.00 6.00 7.00 8.00

L S ————r—r——r——

1
9.00 10.00 11.00 12.00 13.00 14.00 15.00 16.00 17.00 18.00
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Abundance

Scan 823 (6.928 min): BF117777.D (-818) (-)

#1

RT: 6

1.4-Dichlorobenzene-d4
Concen: 20.000 na
.87 min Scan# 814 |[USdVnEHIE

Refs0 115 Delta R.T. -0.01 min  jAGSS :
e Lab File: BF118078.D  |SUiSlEEEE
52 Acq: 3 Dec 2019 22:39 =
0.,”'|..,|“ ﬁ?”,'dL 8ﬁ ”9%.”. |}24134|,.JJ” T T lon-152 R - 1442 Manual Integrations
mz-> 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150 160 | OT 10N=152 Resp: 66 e esroiED
Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
150 152 100 mohammad
150 159.9 121.4 182.2 12/4/2019 5:01:59 PM
115 62.6 48.8 73.2
RaWSO
115 Abundance lon 152.00 (151.70 to 152.70); E
52 78 lon 150.00 (149.70 to 150.70): E
lon 115.00 (114.70 to 115.70): E
Obrrerit o | @ |y ||
IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII TTTT IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII 300000
miz-> 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150 160
Abundance Scan 814 (6.875 min): BF118078.D (-798) (-)
200000 -
Su b50
115 100000
5 78
Ohprretirtb ety e S 28332 L et
miz-> 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150 160 Time--> 685 690 695
Abundance Scan 586 (5.534 min): BF117777.D (-580) (-) #5
112 2-Fluorophenol
Concen: 101.923 ng
64 RT: 5.49 min Scan# 579
Refs0 Delta R.T. 0.01 min
92 Lab File: BF118078.D
57 83 Acq: 3 Dec 2019 22:39
0 ?I? 44 5I(|)I ol 73 106 ||
s B 1 T TR e s ) )
mz-> 30 40 50 60 70 8 90 100 110 120 19T lon:112 Resp: 830687
Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
112 112 100
64 55.1 45.1 67.7
64 63 30.1 24 .6 37.0
RaWSO
Abundance lon 112.00 (111.70 to 112.70): E
57 g3 % lon 64.00 (63.70 to 64.70): BF1
lon 63.00 (62.70 to 63.70): BF1
38 ,, 50 | 73 1000000
il 44 |. Ll
o R e N T 1 N 1 M. 5 40
m/z--> 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 800000 '
Abundance Scan 579 (5.492 min): BF118078.D (-527) (-)
112
600000
Sub 64
- 400000
57 g3 % 200000
O .f?i A FTE‘ A ST TP ...,‘ﬂ:.., | e =
mz--> 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 [Time--> 5.40 5.50 5.60

BF118078.D 8270-BF111319.M

Wed Dec 04 18:10:42 2019 Page 3



Abundance Scan 758 (6.545 min): BF117777.D (-751) (-) #7

9 Phenol-d6

Concen: 106.616 na

RT: 6.50 min Scan# 751

Refs0 - Delta R.T. -0.01 min
Lab File: BF118078.D
42 Acqg: 3 Dec 2019 22:39
0 Tat lon: 99 Resp: 1048076 MEIECHIEHIEIEUD
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 - - APPROVED
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
99 99 100 mohammad
42 17.9 14 .0 21.0 12/4/2019 5:01:59 PM
71 37.6 29.2 43.8
RaWSO
71 Abundance lon 99.00 (98.70 to 99.70): BF1
42 lon 42.00 (41.70 to 42.70): BF1
lon 71.00 (70.70 to 71.70): BF1
0 281
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 | 1000000 6.50
Abundance Scan 751 (6.504 min): BF118078.D (-701) (-)
9o
Sub 500000
50 -
42
0 281 0
T T T T T T T T T T T T I
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 Time-> 6.40  6.50  6.60
Abundance Scan 1042 (8.216 min): BF117777.D (-1036) (-) , #21
136

Naphthalene-d8

Concen: 20.000 ng

RT: 8.16 min Scan# 1033
Refs0 Delta R.T. -0.01 min
Lab File: BF118078.D
5 108 Acq: 3 Dec 2019 22:39
42 e 8 78 88 100 | 119 128 ||

0' TTTT TTTT LI LELELELE BB T T T TTTT TTTT LELELELE L - -
mz-> 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 | 19T 10n:136 Resp: 551008

‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
136 136 100
137 11.3 9.1 13.7
54 6.5 4.9 7.3
Ravi, 68 4.7 3.6 5.4
Abundance lon 136.00 (135.70 to 136.70); E
lon 137.00 (136.70 to 137.70): E
51 66 108 100000015 "54.00 (53.70 to 54.70): BF1
0 42 0 74 82 90 100 | 118 I|,| lon 68.00 (67.70 to 68.70): BF1
mz-> 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 800000
Abundance Scan 1033 (8.163 min): BF118078.D (-983) (-) 8.16
136 600000
Sub 400000
50
200000
108
o 42 4 68 748 90 100 | 118 |
miz--> 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 Time--> 810 820 8.30

BF118078.D 8270-BF111319.M Wed Dec 04 18:10:42 2019 Page 4



Abundance Scan 919 (7.492 min): BF117777.D (-913) (-) #23

82 Nitrobenzene-d5

Concen: 68.444 na

RT: 7.44 min Scan# 910

Ref50 4 128 Delta R.T.  -0.01 min
Lab File: BF118078.D
70 98 Acq: 3 Dec 2019 22:39
0 q....?f”.;....F%..!..M, L.%Q..!,?pﬁﬁ%?..,.u.u...., . . Manual Integrations
mz-> 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 Tat lon: 82 Resp: 634416 pugampdyting
Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper

8 82 100 mohammad
128 48.0 38.2 57.4 12/4/2019 5:01:59 PM

54 48.0 39.0 58.4

Rawk, 54 128
Abundance |on 82.00 (81.70 to 82.70): BF1
lon 128.00 (127.70 to 128.70): E
4 70 98 lon 54.00 (53.70 to 54.70): BF1
0 ] 62 | 90 | 112 . 800000
R T TR R 744
m/z--> 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 ;
Abundance Scan 910 (7.439 nﬂn££5F118078.D (-860) (-) 600000
sub 400000
u
50 54 128
200000
70 98
0 \4\2 62 ‘ | | 90 112 ! 0
R e R SA R R R e
miz--> 30 40 50 60 70 8 90 100 110 120 130 Time--> 7.35 7.40 7.45 7.50 7.55
Abundance Scan 1045 (8.234 min): BF117777.D (-1039) (-) #31
128 Naphthalene
Concen: 3.197 ng
RT: 8.19 min Scan# 1037
Refs0 Delta R.T. -0.01 min
Lab File: BF118078.D
Acq: 3 Dec 2019 22:39
51 63 74 102
o N R AN L R | _ _
miz-> 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150 | 19t lon:128 Resp: 82116
Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
128 128 100
129 10.6 8.8 13.2
127 14.0 10.6 16.0
RaWSO
Abundance |on 128.00 (127.70 to 128.70): E
120000 lon 129.00 (128.70 to 129.70): E
102 lon 127.00 (126.70 to 127.70): E
30 51 63 75301 ) q1g ) 10 14
O e e e e e e 100000 8.19
m/z--> 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150 ;
Abundance Scan 1037 (8.186 min): BF118078.D (-987) (-) 80000
128
60000
Sub_, 40000
20000
102 136
ob 38 S % se L T s
miz--> 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150 ([Time--> 8.10 8.15 8.20 8.25 8.30

BF118078.D 8270-BF111319.M Wed Dec 04 18:10:42 2019 Page 5



/Abundance Scan 1341 (9.975 min): BF117777.D (-1335) (-) #39
1 Acenaphthene-d10
Concen: 20.000 na
RT: 9.93 min Scan# 1333 [SinEiis
Ref50 Delta R.T. -0.01 min BNA_F _
Lab File: BF118078.D  |CEEWEIECE
o 80 Acq: 3 Dec 2019 22:39
o 23 94 106118 132 146 Y
a Tt LI B e R - - anual Integrations
miz--> 4 80 80 100 130 140 160 180 200 | 1dt lon:164 Resp: 280600 EEEG
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
1 164 100 mohammad
162 103.8 81.8 122.8 12/4/2019 5:01:59 PM
160 46.0 35.9 53.9
Rawsg
Abundance lon 164.00 (163.70 to 164.70); E
80 lon 162.00 (161.70 to 162.70): E
o4 10811 132 146 400000 lon 160.00 (159.70 to 160.70): E
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 9,93
Abundance Scan 1333 (9.927 min): BF118078.D (-1283) (-) 300000
162
200000
Sub
50
100000
80
42 54 O || o4 108 132146 ||| 177 205 0
miz--> 4 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 ITime-> 9.85 9.00 9.5 1000
/Abundance Scan 1476 (10.769 min): BF117777.D (-1470) (-) #42
2,4,6-Tribromophenol
Concen: 104.160 ng
RT: 10.72 min Scan# 1468
Refs0 Delta R.T. -0.00 min
Lab File: BF118078.D
Acq: 3 Dec 2019 22:39
) . .
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 Tgt 1on:330 Resp: 309427
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
330 100
332 95.8 78.3 117.5
141 33.1 26.4 39.6
Rawsg
Abundance [on 329.80 (329.50 to 330.50); E
lon 331.80 (331.50 to 332.50): E
lon 141.00 (140.70 to 141.70); E
o 400000
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 10.72
Abundance Scan 1468 (10.721 min): BF118078.D (-1417) (-) 300000
200000
Sub
50
62 141 100000
181 222 250
0 s N 5 199 li 301 0
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 Time--> 10.70 10.80

BF118078.D 8270-BF111319.M

Wed Dec 04 18:10:43 2019

Page 6



Abundance Scan 1225 (9.292 min): BF117777.D (-1219) (-) #45
112

76
39 51 63 | 86 98 110 12615 W

2-Fluorobiphenvl
Concen: 74.134 na
RT: 9.25 min Scan# 1217 [WSLCInERies
Refs0 Delta R.T. -0.00 min
Lab File: BF118078.D
Acq: 3 Dec 2019 22:39
39 50 63 75 ﬁs 98107 120 1?3142%52 L |
. e i I e B o . - Manual Integrations
miz--> 40 60 80 100 140 160 180 10t fon:172 Resp: 1159514 -
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
112 172 100
171 36.3 29.2 43.8
170 24.1 19.3 28.9
Rawsg
Abundance |on 172.00 (171.70 to 172.70): E
lon 171.00 (170.70 to 171.70): E
0 39 51 63 75 85 g9 1099 120 133, 152 1500000! /0N 170.00 (169.70 to 170.70): E
miz--> 40 60 80 100 140 160 180 9.25
Abundance Scan 1217 (9.245 min): BF118078.D (-1166) (-)
1000000
Sub
50 500000
30 51 63 75 85 04 109120 1334515 0 L
m/z--> 40 60 80 100 ' 140 160 180 Time--> - '9.'20' - '9.'30' - '9.110'
Abundance Scan 1318 (9.839 min): BF117777.D (-1308) (-) #49
1%2 Acenaphthylene
Concen: 4.879 ng
RT: 9.79 min Scan# 1309
Refs0 Delta R.T. -0.01 min

Lab File: BF118078.D
Acq: 3 Dec 2019 22:39

m/z--> 40 60 80 100

O LN B N B N B I N B B N O B - -
' ' ' ! ! 140 160 180 " Tgt lon:152 Resp: 121811

Abundance

lon Ratio Lower Upper
152 152 100

151 20.0 16.7 25.1
153 13.2 11.1 16.7

RaWSO
Abundance lon 152.00 (151.70 to 152.70): E
200000 lon 151.00 (150.70 to 151.70): E
76 lon 153.00 (152.70 to 153.70): B
4151 63 '° 87 98109 126 141 W,163 193
S = B NN RSt S NS WL | T S AU L2
mz--> 40 60 8 100 140 160 180 150000 979
Abundance Scan 1309 (9.786 min): BF118078.D (-1259) (-)
152
100000
Sub
50
50000
76
o 3950 63 86 98150 126 141 M\ 163 193
AR R LIV L5 AN SR e
miz--> 40 60 80 100 140 160 180 Time--> 9.70 9.75 9.80 9.85 9.90

BF118078.D 8270-BF111319.M

Wed Dec 04 18:10:44 2019

ClientSampleld :

APPROVED

mohammad
12/4/2019 5:01:59 PM




Abundance Scan 1293 (9.692 min): BF117777.D (-1286) (-) #50
163 Dimethviphthalate
Concen: 11.783 na
RT: 9.63 min Scan# 1283 [HEIHERIE
Ref50 Delta R.T. -0.02 min BNA_F _
Lab File: BF118078.D  jliSUllElE
! . Acq: 3 Dec 2019 22:39
o432 o1 | 9'2 1(34 120 T M9 179 19 Manual Integrations
reryTTrrrrTTTT T TrT T T T T T T L A B - -
miz--> 4 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 19T 10n:163 Resp: 231848 BEGSIaEES
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
163 163 100 mohammad
194 4.0 3.1 4.7 12/4/2019 5:01:59 PM
164 10.4 7.9 11.9
Rawsg
Abundance lon 163.00 (162.70 to 163.70): E
77 lon 194.00 (193.70 to 194.70): E
a8 50 64 | 92 104 120 133 149 194 lon 164.00 (163.70 to 164.70): B
T | | | 300000 9.63
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 :
Abundance Scan 1283 (9.633 min): BF118078.D (-1235) (-)
163 200000
Sub50
100000
77
50 92 133
B Tl B . LI [ S\ —
mz--> 40 60 8 100 120 140 160 180 200 Time-> 9.55 9.60 9.65 9.70
Abundance Scan 1347 (10.010 min): BF117777.D (-1338) (-) #52
1583 Acenaphthene
Concen: 3.751 ng
RT: 9.96 min Scan# 1338
Ref50 Delta R.T. -0.01 min
Lab File: BF118078.D
63 76 Acq: 3 Dec 2019 22:39
0L 39 51 89 102114126139 |l 168 184
- IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII - -
miz--> 40 60 8 100 120 140 160 180 200 200 19t lon:154 Resp: 59994
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
153 154 100
153 115.9 91.2 136.8
152 52.9 43.6 65.4
Rawsg
Abundance lon 154.00 (153.70 to 154.70): E
26 120000{ lon 153.00 (152.70 to 153.70): E
63 126 lon 152.00 (151.70 to 152.70):
oL 39 51 98 110 139 168 187 207221 100000
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220
Abundance Scan 1338 (9.957 min): BF118078.D (-1288) (-) 80000 9196
153
60000
Sub_, 40000
76 20000
3951 63 | 9102 126339 [l 168150 207221
mz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 Time--> 9.85 9.90  9.95  10.00
BF118078.D 8270-BF111319.M Wed Dec 04 18:10:44 2019 Page 8



/Abundance Scan 1376 (10.180 min): BF117777.D (-1369) (-) #55
168 Dibenzofuran
Concen: 3.901 na
RT: 10.13 min Scan# 1367 WSiiulEgis
Refs0 139 Delta R.T. -0.01 min  [h5S5 :
Lab File: BF118078.D  \liSllElE
Acq: 3 Dec 2019 22:39
39 50 63 84 99 113125 y
---|rrrr|'|rr|l"r|!“rlr|rrrr TT T TT T T TrrrrrrprorrT th Ion-168 Reso- 86410 Manua“ntegl’atlons
m/z--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 . - APPROVED
Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
168 168 100 mohammad
139 41.8 32.5 48 .7 12/4/2019 5:01:59 PM
169 15.4 10.8 16.2
Rawsg 139
Abundance [on 168.00 (167.70 to 168.70): E
155 lon 139.00 (138.70 to 139.70): E
120000{ Ion 169.00 (168.70 to 169.70): E
39 51 63 84 gg 113 18 | || 101 207 o ( ¢ )
B o e g L S e B2 1013
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 00000 '
Abundance Scan 1367 (10.127 min): BF118078.D (-1318) (-) 80000
168
60000
SUbSO 139 40000
20000
84 113 155
S Sos B L e e | )N ae 207 N
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200  [Time--> 1010 1015 10.20
/Abundance Scan 1435 (10.528 min): BF117777.D (-1428) (-) #58
166 Fluorene
Concen: 4.684 ng
RT: 10.47 min Scan# 1426
Refs0 Delta R.T. -0.01 min
Lab File: BF118078.D
s 65 82 108 138 Acq: 3 Dec 2019 22:39
51 4 122 | 150 ||| 178 204
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 270 19t lon:166 Resp: 80404
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
166 166 100
165 97.2 77.4 116.2
167 14.2 10.7 16.1
RaWSO
Abundance lon 166.00 (165.70 to 166.70): E
lon 165.00 (164.70 to 165.70): E
82 139 lon 167.00 (166.70 to 167.70): B
o4 63 98 11515777715 181 203 217
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 | 100000 10.47
Abundance Scan 1426 (10.474 min): BF118078.D (-1376) (-)
166
Sub 50000
50
63 2 115
3051 63 | o8 115,105 Jll. 182193205217 0
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 [Time--> 1045 1050
BF118078.D 8270-BF111319.M Wed Dec 04 18:10:44 2019 Page 9



Abundance Scan 1595 (11.469 min): BF117777.D (-1589) (-) #64
188 Phenanthrene-d10
Concen:  20.000 na
RT: 11.42 min Scan# 1587QEULIERIE
Refs0 Delta R.T. -0.00 min  jAGSs _
Lab File: BF118078.D  |SiCliSllEEEE
80 94 160 Acq: 3 Dec 2019 22:39
0h38 52 60 108 130146 240 Manual Integrations
mz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 A 10T 10n:188 Resp: 474949 ENnivin
Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
188 188 100 mohammad
94 8.2 7.0 10.6 12/4/2019 5:01:59 PM
80 8.7 7.2 10.8
RaW50
Abundance |on 188.00 (187.70 to 188.70): E
lon 94.00 (93.70 to 94.70): BF1
80 94 160 lon 80.00 (79.70 to 80.70): BF1
ol.38 52 66 112 132146 || 174 ||| 202217231245260 | 00000
mz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 1142
Abundance Scan 1587 (11.421 min): BF118078.D (-1536) (-)
188 400000
Sub
S0 200000
80 94
38 52 66 | ) 118132146‘\\ 174\‘\\ 204218233247 0
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 Mime-> 1135 1140 1145
Abundance Scan 1599 (11.492 min): BF117777.D (-1592) (-) #71
178 Phenanthrene
Concen: 58.766 ng
RT: 11.45 min Scan# 1592
Refs0 Delta R.T. -0.00 min
Lab File: BF118078.D
152 Acq: 3 Dec 2019 22:39
o0h37 51 98 112126
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 19T lon:178 Resp: 1403260
Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
178 178 100
176 19.7 15.4 23.0
179 15.9 12.3 18.5
RaWSO
Abundance |on 178.00 (177.70 to 178.70): E
2000000{ |on 176.00 (175.70 to 176.70): E
89 lon 179.00 (178.70 to 179.70): E
o 507 110 126 193207221 240 258
mz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 | 1500000 11.45
Abundance Scan 1592 (11.451 min): BF118078.D (-1541) (-)
178
1000000
Sub
50
500000
s 126 H
ol 32 . 62 498112°25 ..‘l. ol 193 211225 243 259 ey
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 Mime--> 1140 1145
BF118078.D 8270-BF111319.M Wed Dec 04 18:10:45 2019 Page 10



Abundance Scan 1608 (11.545 min): BF117777.D (-1603) (-) H#H72
8 Anthracene
Concen: 13.683 na
RT: 11.50 min Scan# 1600 WSitiul=giss
Refs0 Delta R.T. -0.00 min  jAGSs _
Lab File: BF118078.D  |SiCliSllEEEE
Acq: 3 Dec 2019 22:39
° Tat lon:178 Resp: 323957 SMEICCRIICEIEIENE
m/z--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 - - APPROVED
Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
178 178 100 mohammad
176 18.3 15.0 22.6 12/4/2019 5:01:59 PM
179 15.4 12.8 19.2
Rawsg
Abundance |on 178.00 (177.70 to 178.70): E
20000001 |on 176.00 (175.70 to 176.70): E
89 152 lon 179.00 (178.70 to 179.70): B
4155 7 111126 193207221 240 256
m/z--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 | 1500000
Abundance Scan 1600 (11.498 min): BF118078.D (-1549) (-)
178
1000000
Sub
50
500000 11.50
152 X
so 758 111126 ° || 190 217233048 0 SR\
m/z--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 Time-> 1145 1150
Abundance Scan 1633 (11.692 min): BF117777.D (-1626) (-) #73
167 Carbazole
Concen: 6.065 ng
RT: 11.65 min Scan# 1626
Refs0 Delta R.T. -0.00 min
Lab File: BF118078.D
3 139 Acq: 3 Dec 2019 22:39
0,39, 63, ] 08113 | A7
R A I . .
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 Tgt lon:167 Resp: 125487
Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
167 167 100
166 22.0 17.6 26.4
139 14.0 11.5 17.3
RaWSO
Abundance |on 167.00 (166.70 to 167.70): E
130 2000001 lon 166.00 (165.70 to 166.70): E
lon 139.00 (138.70 to 139.70): E
oA P s 195 215231247 770
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 150000 11.65
Abundance Scan 1626 (11.651 min): BF118078.D (-1575) (-)
167
100000
Sub
50
50000
83 139
43 63 °7 98113 H J 186 206 226 243258 274 0
m/z--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 Time--> 11.60 11.65 11.70
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Abundance Scan 1690 (12.027 min): BF117777.D (-1684) () #74
149 Di-n-butvilphthalate
Concen: 2.137 na
RT: 11.98 min Scan# 1682 WEiliiul=lis
Ref50 Delta R.T. -0.00 min a8y _
Lab File: BF118078.D  jliSllElE
" Acq: 3 Dec 2019 22:39
0 5"7' 7'6 1(?412} 166 189205 223 20 219 Manual Integrations
"I"" TrrrirrrTyrT Ty rTrrTyTrTTT """""""""" TrTrorrTrTT - -
mz-> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 | 19t 10n:149 Resp: 55038 EREAEEae
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
149 149 100 mohammad
150 11.1 7.5 11.3 12/4/2019 5:01:59 PM
104 5.1 4.2 6.4
RaWSO
Abundance |on 149.00 (148.70 to 149.70): E
55 o5 lon 150.00 (149.70 to 150.70): E
1 123 lon 104.00 (103.70 to 104.70): E
i 3 165 193 223 243958274 80000
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 1198
Abundance Scan 1682 (11.980 min): BF118078.D (-1631) (-) 60000
149
40000
Sub
50
20000
4l 57 83 109 129 130 205 223
0 ..,“...'.“,.”J‘.‘l”...“. TN e N RS W 247 273,288 o
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 Time-> 1190 1195 1200
Abundance Scan 1802 (12.686 min): BF117777.D (-1791) (-) #75
202 Fluoranthene
Concen: 90.119 ng
RT: 12.64 min Scan# 1795
Refs0 Delta R.T. 0.01 min
Lab File: BF118078.D
1 Acq: 3 Dec 2019 22:39
ol 50 74 123 150 174
miz-> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 260 300 | 19T 1on=202 Resp: 1795568
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
202 202 100
101 12.2 0.0 31.5
203 18.5 0.0 37.6
RaWSO
Abundance |on 202.00 (201.70 to 202.70): E
lon 101.00 (100.70 to 101.70): E
1 lon 203.00 (202.70 to 203.70): E
0,38 55 75 122 150 174 218234250 268285302 | 2000000
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300 12.64
Abundance Scan 1795 (12.645 min): BF1125(3%78.D (-1743) (-) 1500000
1000000
Sub
50
500000
101 J
b 5L 75, | 123 150 174 | 218735751267284300 0
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300 (Time-->  12.60 12.65
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/Abundance Scan 2045 (14.116 min): BF117777.D (-2039) (-) #76
240 Chrvsene-di2
Concen: 20.000 nag
RT: 14.08 min Scan# 2039 WEiliul=is
Refs0 Delta R.T.  0.01 min e :
Lab File: BF118078.D  |SUCiSlEEEE
120 Acq: 3 Dec 2019 22:39
0 52 i 142 17019071 Manual Integrations
g [T T T T T - -
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 Tat 1on:240 Resp: 285177 ygetupdyay
Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
0 240 100 mohammad
120 9.5 8.4 12.6 12/4/2019 5:01:59 PM
236 27.1 20.6 31.0
RaWSO
Abundance lon 240.00 (239.70 to 240.70): E
4000001 lon 120.00 (119.70 to 120.70): E
55 lon 236.00 (235.70 to 236.70): E
7 | 260281303323343 367
o’ Frr S S Resat ol 14.08
mz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 300000
Abundance Scan 2039 (14.080 min): BF118078.D (-1987) (-)
240
200000
Sub
50
100000
120 217
o 158 184 ) |2602313?2323343|, 374 0
T T 1T T L T T T I T T T T I T T T T
m'z--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 Time--> 14.00 14.10
/Abundance Scan 1841 (12.916 min): BF117777.D (-1833) (-) #78
202 Pyrene
Concen: 69.960 ng
RT: 12.88 min Scan# 1835
Ref50 Delta R.T. 0.01 min
Lab File: BF118078.D
101 Acq: 3 Dec 2019 22:39
o 75 122 150 174
miz-> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300 Tgt lon:202 Resp: 1612345
Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
202 202 100
200 21.9 17.0 25.6
203 18.2 14.2 21.4
RaWSO
Abundance [on 202.00 (201.70 to 202.70): E
lon 200.00 (199.70 to 200.70): E
101 2000000; |on 203.00 (202.70 to 203.70): E
‘ 122 150 174 220238256274 304
mz-> 40 60 80 100120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300 1500000 12.88
Abundance Scan 1835 (12.880 min): BF118078.D (-1783) (-)
202
1000000
Sub
50
500000
101
ol 43 63 8 122 150 174 || 219238 264281298316 0
m'z--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300  [Time--> 1285 12/90
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/Abundance Scan 1865 (13.057 min): BF117777.D (-1859) (-) #79
244 Terphenvl-di14
Concen: 63.182 na
RT: 13.01 min Scan# 1857 WSiliul=lis
Ref50 Delta R.T. -0.01 min a8y _
Lab File: BF118078.D  \liSllElE
Acq: 3 Dec 2019 22:39
122 160 212
ol 54 82100 | 1417, 184 " | 262
LT e ke A T T | Tt lon:244 Resp:
m/z--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 <
Abundance lon Ratio Lower APPROVED
244 244 100 mohammad
212 7.0 5.2 12/4/2019 5:01:59 PM
122 11.2 7.2
RaWSO
Abundance [on 244.00 (243.70 to 244.70); E
lon 212.00 (211.70 to 212.70): E
122 160 lon 122.00 (121.70 to 122.70); E
55 8299 | 140 ) 184 212 M 262280 303 326
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 1000000 13.01
Abundance Scan 1857 (13.010 min): BF118078.D (-1807) (-)
244
Sub 500000
50
122 160
54 80 08 | 142, 184 212 | 262280301318 0 Va\
m/z--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 Time--> 13.00 1310
/Abundance Scan 2043 (14.104 min): BF117777.D (-2038) (-) #81
228 Benzo(a)anthracene
Concen: 41.981 ng
RT: 14.07 min Scan# 2037
Refs0 Delta R.T. 0.01 min
Lab File: BF118078.D
114 Acq: 3 Dec 2019 22:39
0 51 88 149 174 200 ) 279
I~ T I L T I T T T I T T - -
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 Tgt lon:228 Resp: 791131
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
228 228 100
226 30.1 21.9 32.9
229 20.3 16.2 24.2
RaWSO
Abundance [on 228.00 (227.70 to 228.70); E
lon 226.00 (225.70 to 226.70); E
10000001 1 559,00 (228.70 to 229.70): E
oL3F S Bl 150, 178290 1 | 260260000320341 367
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 800000 14.07
Abundance Scan 2037 (14.068 min): BF118078.D (-1985) (-)
228 600000
Sub 400000
50
200000
114 200
oL 51 88 " 150175200 || p50271293316337 372 ol
mz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350  [Time-> 14:00 1410
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/Abundance Scan 2050 (14.145 min): BF117777.D (-2046) (-) #83
228 Chrvsene
Concen: 39.628 na
RT: 14.10 min Scan# 2043t
Ref50 Delta R.T. -0.00 min a8y _
Lab File: BF118078.D  jliSllElE
13 Acq: 3 Dec 2019 22:39
o8 63 88 135 163 200 281 Manual Integrations
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 as0 | | 1Ot 10n:228 Resp:  723637ENGSteiiig
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
228 228 100 mohammad
226 29.9 23.6 35.4 12/4/2019 5:01:59 PM
229 22.5 16.2 24 .2
Rawsg
Abundance lon 228.00 (227.70 to 228.70): E
lon 226.00 (225.70 to 226.70): E
113 10000001, 1 529,00 (228.70 t0 229.70): E
55 83 150 176200 || 252773 302325347 372396
miz--> 50 100 150 200 2% 300 350 ' | 800000 14.10
Abundance Scan 2043 (14.104 min): BF118078.D (-1992) (-)
228 600000
Sub 400000
50
200000
113
oL40 63 88 " 150174200 | 254279300 327348372396 0
II|IIII|IIII|IIII|IIII|III||IIIIIIII L L L L
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 Time--> 14.05 1410 1415
/Abundance Scan 2041 (14.092 min): BF117777.D (-2030) (-) #84
149 Bis(2-ethylhexyl)phthalate
Concen: 8.348 ng
RT: 14.04 min Scan# 2033
Refs0 Delta R.T. -0.00 min
228 Lab File: BF118078.D
113 L Acq: 3 Dec 2019 22:39
03”1 o Jaro 200 2229
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 Tgt lon:149 Resp: 100176
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
149 100
167 26.8 21.8 32.8
279 4.3 3.4 5.0
Rawsg
Abundance lon 149.00 (148.70 to 149.70): E
lon 167.00 (166.70 to 167.70): E
150000/ lon 279.00 (278.70 to 279.70): E
o 150 279300321342363336
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 14.04
Abundance Scan 2033 (14.045 min): BF118078.D (-1982) (-)
149 100000
Sub,, 229 50000
i /L
113
oL J |83 1 | 176200 | 254 219300321 355 386 0
miz--> 50 1(')0 150 200 250 300 350 Time—>  14.00 14.05 1410
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Abundance Scan 2562 (17.157 min): BF117777.D (-2550) (-) #86
276 Indeno(1.2.3-cd)pvrene
Concen: 32.407 na
RT: 17.10 min Scan# 2552 WEiliiul=gis
Ref50 Delta R.T.  0.01 min BINAR _
1 Lab File: BF118078.D | ASASEWLIECE
Acq: 3 Dec 2019 22:39
ol g1 163189 223298 Manual Integrations
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 | 1At 1on:276 Resp: 503654 FEEiEEv
Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
276 276 100 mohammad
138 19.6 19.0 28.6 12/4/2019 5:01:59 PM
277 24.4 20.7 31.1
RaW50
Abundance lon 276.00 (275.70 to 276.70): E
lon 138.00 (137.70 to 138.70): E
lon 277.00 (276.70 to 277.70): H
179207 248 } 310334358385 442 | 300000 ( )
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 17.10
Abundance Scan 2552 (17.098 min): BF118078.D (-2499) (-)
276 200000
Sub
50 100000
138
ol 63 89113 | 176 222248 || 301 330356385 442 0
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 Time--> 17.00 1710 '
/Abundance Scan 2301 (15.621 min): BF117777.D (-2294) (-) #87
264 Perylene-d12
Concen: 20.000 ng
RT: 15.58 min Scan# 2294
Refs0 Delta R.T. 0.01 min
Lab File: BF118078.D
132 Acq: 3 Dec 2019 22:39
.43 66 90 156180204 232 w
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 Tgt lon:264 Resp: 359816
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
264 264 100
260 25.4 19.0 28.6
265 22.9 16.4 24.6
RaWSO
Abundance lon 264.00 (263.70 to 264.70): E
132 lon 260.00 (259.70 to 260.70): E
57 a1 109 lon 265.00 (264.70 to 265.70): E
o 0 163 207232 303327351375399424
kS LS SAbL S e
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 300000 15.58
Abundance Scan 2294 (15.580 min): BF118078.D (-2241) (-)
264
200000
Sub50
100000
132 J
o 57 85 | 156180208232 || 295320 349372397 424 0
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 Time--> 15.50 15.60
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Abundance Scan 2225 (15.174 min): BF117777.D (-2218) (-) #88
252 Benzo(b)Ffluoranthene
Concen: 45.081 na m
RT: 15.14 min Scan# 2219[QEULyEnle
Refs0 Delta R.T.  0.01 min e :
Lab File: BF118078.D  |SUCiSlEEEE
126 Acq: 3 Dec 2019 22:39
ol 5174 100; | 149174 2002?4 282 Manual Integrations
N DA UL UL DAL DL UL L DL - -
miz--> 100 150 200 250 300 350 aco | 19t 1on:252 Resp: 1053878 EiEE
Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
252 100 mohammad
253 23.1 18.1 27.1 12/4/2019 5:01:59 PM
125 11.5 7.7 11.5
RaWSO
Abundance |on 252.00 (251.70 to 252.70): E
lon 253.00 (252.70 to 253.70): E
800000 lon 125.00 (124.70 to 125.70): E
275 302326350373 398
SRl
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 600000 1514
Abundance Scan 2219 (15.139 min): BF118078.D (-2166) (-)
252
400000
Sub
50
200000
126 224
50 74 100, | 150174199 287314 344368 398 0
e e — T , —
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400  ime--> 15.10 15.15
Abundance Scan 2231 (15.210 min): BF117777.D (-2228) (-) #89
252 Benzo(k)fluoranthene
Concen: 12.870 ng m
RT: 15.16 min Scan# 2223
Ref50 Delta R.T. 0.01 min
Lab File: BF118078.D
126 Acq: 3 Dec 2019 22:39
o 150174199224 | 283
I~ IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII - -
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 Tgt lon:252 Resp: 283494
Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
242 252 100
253 24.5 17.3 25.9
125 10.7 8.5 12.7
RaWSO
Abundance |on 252.00 (251.70 to 252.70): E
lon 253.00 (252.70 to 253.70): E
43 69 95 126 800000|on12500(12470to1257oyE
o 149175200224 | 281305329352376400 428
A SIS O 148
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 600000
Abundance Scan 2223 (15.162 min): BF118078.D (-2171) (-)
=
232 15.16
400000
Sub
50
200000
126
0L39_ 74 10q‘ﬂ 150174198224 | 296310 348371 398 428 0
, e A LA e S R ——————
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 Time--> 15.14 15.16 15.18

BF118078.D 8270-BF111319.M
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/Abundance Scan 2290 (15.557 min): BF117777.D (-2282) (-) #90
252 Benzo(a)pvrene
Concen: 37.425 na
RT: 15.52 min Scan# 2283WEiliul=is
Refs0 Delta R.T. 0.01 min BNA_F _
Lab File: BF118078.D | ASASEWLIECE
126 Acq: 3 Dec 2019 22:39
50 74 98 159 198224 ’
0 I Tat lon:252 Resp: 769339 AGUEERUICCICEELE
mz--> 350 400 - APPROVED
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
252 252 100 mohammad
253 24.1 17.1 25.7 12/4/2019 5:01:59 PM
125 11.8 8.9 13.3
Rawsg
Abundance [on 252.00 (251.70 to 252.70): E
800000} lon 253.00 (252.70 to 253.70): E
126 - lon 125.00 (124.70 to 125.70): E
150174 200 275 302327352376399 426
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 600000 15.52
Abundance Scan 2283 (15.515 min): BF118078.D (-2230) (-)
252
400000
Sub
50
200000
126
039 63 87 ; | 150174198234 “ 283 320 361386412 0
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 Time--> 1545 1550  15.55
/Abundance Scan 2565 (17.174 min): BF117777.D (-2552) (-) #91
218 Dibenzo(a,h)anthracene
Concen: 7.371. ng m
RT: 17.10 min Scan# 2553
Refs0 Delta R.T. 0.01 min
Lab File: BF118078.D
139 Acq: 3 Dec 2019 22:39
ol39 63 87 11 173 200224 250 410
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 Tgt lon:278 Resp: 130419
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
6 278 100
139 18.6 12.2 18.4#
279 29.3 19.0 28.6#
Rawsg
Abundance lon 278.00 (277.70 to 278.70): E
lon 139.00 (138.70 to 139.70): E
80000} 10N 279.00 (278.70 to 279.70): E
o 171 207 248 |l 310333357380 429
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 17.10
Abundance Scan 2553 (17.103 min): BF118078.D (-2501) (-) 60000
276
40000
Sub
50
20000
e QA/
0l.45 78 112 | 163188 224250 L 300 329354 384 429
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 Time--> 17.05 1710  17.15
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Abundance Scan 2640 (17.615 min): BF117777.D (-2627) (-) #92
216 Benzo(a.h.i)pervlene
Concen: 25.429 na
RT: 17.56 min Scan# 2630[QEULIEnis
Ref50 Delta R.T.  0.02 min BINAR _
Lab File: BF118078.D  jliSlllElE
138 Acq: 3 Dec 2019 22:39 =
0 39,63 .9.2, -y ,1.6:.345.;9, 2242‘,19 1 - - Manual Integrations
mz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 Tat 1on:-276 Resp: 448146 pugeimpdyting
Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
276 276 100 mohammad
277 24.1 19.0 28.4 12/4/2019 5:01:59 PM
138 20.8 16.6 25.0
RaWSO
Abundance lon 276.00 (275.70 to 276.70): E
lon 277.00 (276.70 to 277.70): E
lon 138.00 (137.70 to 138.70): E
o 174 207 248 308332|35§I3|8§|4|1f1| . 250000
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 200000 17.56
Abundance Scan 2630 (17.556 min): BF118078.D (-2576) (-)
216 150000
Sub 100000
50
138 50000
o4l 73 1 J 180 222218 ] 301330356 400 434 0
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 Time--> 1750 17.60  17.70
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